

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015, I.A.Nos.8520/2015, 12539/2015 & 13949/2015

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Preeti Khiwani, Ms.Tanima Gaur
and Ms.Ankita Patnaik, Advocates

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.V.K.Tandon, Adv. for D-1 and
Mr.Sunil Dalal, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.12.2016

Learned counsels for the parties have submitted that the matter
is before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

List on 10.04.2017.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 21, 2016

rb