



\$~6.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A. Nos.8520/2015,12539/2015&13949/2015**
HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Animesh Sinha and Tanim Gaur,
Adv.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Advocate
for defendant No.1.
Mr. Sunil Dalal, Advocate for
defendant No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

% **ORDER**
10.04.2017

It is informed that the mediation is in progress.
Adjourned to 04.09.2017.

APRIL 10, 2017
sr

VIPIN SANGHI, J