



#16

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A. 8520/2015, 12539/2015, 13949/2015

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

Through

versus

..... Plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Choudhry with Ms. Preeti Kohli, Advocates

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

Through

..... Defendants

Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Advocate for D-1. D-1 in person.
Mr. Sunil Dalal, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

13.12.2017

Matter has been returned back to this Court by the Mediator as non-settled. However, learned counsel for the parties state that they would like to make another endeavour to resolve the matter.

Consequently, the matter is once again referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. The Centre is directed to appoint the same Mediator who had been appointed previously. Parties are directed to appear before the Centre on 21st December, 2017 at 4.00 p.m.

List before the Court on 26th April, 2018 for reporting of settlement, if any.

MANMOHAN, J

DECEMBER 13, 2017

rn