



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A.Nos.8520/2015, 12539/2015, 13949/2015**

HARMEET KAUR SINGH Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Jaivardhan Jeph with Mr.Rohit Choudary, Advocates.**

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr.V.K.Tandon, Advocate for D-1 with D-1 in person.
Mr.Sunil Dalal with Mr.Vivek Jain, Advocates for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **17.08.2018**

To await the report of the Mediator, re-notify on 14th December, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

AUGUST 17, 2018

KA