



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A.Nos.8520/2015, 12539/2015, 13949/2015**

HARMEET KAUR SINGH Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Rohit Choudhary, Advocate.**

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr.V.K.Tandon, Advocate for D-1**
with D-1 in person.

Mr.Sunil Dalal with Ms.Sangeeta
Sondhi and Mr.Devashish Bhadauria,
Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% 14.12.2018

At joint request, present case is once again referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, with a direction to appoint the same Mediator.

The parties along with their counsel are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 09th January, 2019 at 4.00 P.M.

List the matter before the Court for reporting of settlement, if any, on 10th May, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

DECEMBER 14, 2018

KA