



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 1129/2015, I.As. 8520/2015, 12539/2015 & 13949/2015**

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Proxy counsel (name not given) for
Mr. Rohit Choudhary, Advocate.
(M:9971678476)

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddhant Tyagi, proxy counsel
for Mr. V. K. Tandon, Advocate for
D-1 with D-1 in person.
Mr. Sunil Dalal and Mr. Devashish
Bhadauria, Advocates for D-3.
(M:7838743919)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **10.05.2019**

Parties submit that there is still a possibility of settlement and the matter is listed before the mediation centre. If there is no settlement before the next date, all the pending applications shall be taken up for hearing.

List on 11th October, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 10, 2019/dk