



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015 with I.A. 8520/2015, I.A. 12539/2015 &
I.A. 13949/2015

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Kimmi Brara Marwaha, D-1 in
Person.
D-2 in Person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
11.10.2019

%

1. None appears for the plaintiff. The defendant nos. 1 and 2 are present in person. Defendant no.3 is also not represented today.
2. It is stated by the defendant nos. 1 and 2 that the matter is pending in mediation and the last sitting in the mediation was on 09.10.2019. They state that they are hopeful that a settlement will be reached. The mediator is requested to submit a report to the Court before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.03.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 11, 2019

'pv' /s