

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015**

HARMEET KAUR SINGH Plaintiff

Through None

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Jitendra Verma Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.12.2019

IA No. 17568/2019 & IA No. 17569/2019

Regular stenographer is on leave. No other stenographer is provided.

Issue notice of the above said IA to the opposite parties on filing PF for

27.02.2020.steps be taken within two weeks from today.

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 11, 2019

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)