

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1129/2015

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Jitender Verma, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.02.2020

Regular stenographer is on leave. No other stenographer is provided.

I.A. no. 17568/2019 and I.A. no. 17569/2019

As per office note, PF is lying under objection. In the interest of justice, previous order be again complied with for 23.03.2020. Notice be also served through counsel on filing PF.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2020