



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015& I.A. 8520/2015, 12539/2015, 13949/2015 &
I.A. 17568-69/2019**

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through None

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 13.08.2020

The case is taken up by videoconferencing.

By order No. 25/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020, work in the Courts of Joint Registrars has been resumed with effect from 04.08.2020. This Court has been ordered to take up matters listed before it through videoconferencing.

The Reader of the court submits that he has not been able to send the link to counsel for the parties for joining proceedings through videoconferencing since he was not provided email address or contact number of the defendant and their counsels by the registry. Reader has pointed out that counsel for the parties have also not contacted him and therefore, he could not obtain their email addresses so as to enable them to join the proceedings through videoconferencing.



The Portfolio Branch of Delhi High Court has sent scanned copy of the file. However, copies of orders that have been passed after 21.12.2016 have not been transmitted. Therefore, the present stage of the case and orders that have been passed previously are not known. In absence of complete record, no effective proceedings can take place.

None of the parties or their counsel are present.

As per record, the date already fixed for listing of the case before the Hon'ble Court is 19.08.2020.

The Portfolio Branch is requested to send entire record of the case henceforth so that effective proceedings can take place.

Copy of this order be sent to learned counsel for all parties through whatsapp/e-mail.

ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2020

sm