



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015**
HARMEET KAUR SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Preeti Kohli, Advocate.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Jitender Verma, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **04.04.2022**

I.A. No. 5114/2022(of the defendant no.2 u/O-XXXIX R- 1 & 2 of CPC)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by the counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff.
3. Notice be issued to the non-applicants/remaining defendants through their counsels.
4. In the meanwhile, the defendant no. 1 is restrained from interfering with the water supply to the first floor of the suit premises, as occupied by the defendant no.2.
5. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.
6. List on 17th May, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 4, 2022

Sakshi R.