



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015, I.A. 8520/2015 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 12539/2015 (of the defendant no.2 u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 13949/2015 (of the defendant no.2 u/O-XXXIX R-4 of CPC), I.A. 17568/2019 (of the defendant no.2 u/S 22 of Hindu Succession Act), I.A. 17569/2019 (of the defendant no.2 for condonation of delay of 14 days re-filing I.A. 17568/2019)

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Proxy counsel (name not given) for
Mr. Rohit Choudhary, Advocate.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. B.B. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Achal Gupta, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Mayank Yadav and Mr. Jitender
Verma, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **29.04.2022**

I.A. 6652/2022 (of the defendant no.1 u/O-XXXIX R-4 of the CPC)

1. Mr. B.B. Gupta, Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of applicant/defendant no. 1, wishes to place records of certain photographs in support of his submissions. Let the said photographs be filed within two days with a copy to the counsels for the non-applicants.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted on behalf of the counsels for the non-applicants.
4. Reply be filed within ten days.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.



6. List on the date already fixed i.e. 17th May, 2022.

I.A. 5114/2022 (of the defendant no.2 u/O-XXXIX R-1 and 2 of CPC)

7. It is stated on behalf of the defendant no. 1 that I.A. No. 6652/2021 under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC), may be taken as the reply to the present application.

8. List on the date already fixed i.e. 17th May, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2022

Sakshi R.