



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through:

Mr. B.B. Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. V.K. Tandon, Mr. Anchal
Gupta and Ms. Rinku Tiwary,
Advocates for defendant No.1 along
with defendant No.1 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **05.08.2022**

I.A. 12533/2022(of the defendant no.1 u/O-XXXIX R-2A of the CPC)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 alleging non-compliance and violation of the order passed by this Court on 13th July, 2022.
2. The details of non-compliance of the aforesaid order have been given in paragraph 16 of the present application. Photographs of the same have also been placed on record.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice be issued to the defendant no.1 through counsel, through email.
5. The Court is informed that the parties are in mediation pursuant to the



order dated 13th July, 2022, passed by this Court. The aforesaid issue of non-compliance of the order passed by this Court shall be taken up in the mediation proceedings.

6. List on 17th August, 2022.
7. Defendant no.2 shall be present in person on the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

AUGUST 05, 2022
dk