



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015**

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. B.B. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. V.K. Tandon, Ms. Aachal Gupta,
Advocates for D-1 with D-1 in
person.
Mr. Dhruva Bhagat, Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.08.2022

I.A. 12533/2022 (O-XXXIX R- 2A of CPC)

1. Defendant no. 2 is present in the Court along with her advocate Mr. Dhruva Bhagat and states that she will fully comply with the order dated 13th July, 2022 passed by this Court in letter and spirit. Defendant no. 2 submits that the almirah kept on the ground floor of the suit property shall be removed from the ground floor within one week from today.
2. List on 31st August, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 17, 2022/sr