



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015**

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rohit Choudhry and Ms.Preeti
Kohli, Advocates.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.V.K.Tandon, Advocate for D-1
with D-1 in person.
Mr.Dhruva Bhagat and Ms.Roshni,
Advocates for D-2.
Mr.Samar Bansal, Mr.Madhav Gupta
and Mr.Vedant Kapur, Advocates for
D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **31.08.2022**

I.A. 12533/2022 (of the defendant no.1 u/O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC)

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no. 2 submits that the order dated 13th July, 2022 has been fully complied with by the defendant no.2.
2. The mediation proceedings between the parties are still underway.
3. Counsels for all the parties assure the Court that their clients would be present in all the mediation proceedings before the mediator.
4. Plaintiff and the defendant no.3, not being in India, are permitted to attend the mediation proceedings through video conferencing.
5. List before the Court 12th October, 2022, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 31, 2022/sr