



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A. 8520/2015 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 12539/2015 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 13949/2015 (O-XXXIX R-4 of CPC), I.A. 17568/2019 (u/S 22 of Hindu Succession Act), I.A. 17569/2019 (for condonation of delay of 14 days in re-filing I.A. 17568/2019), I.A. 5114/2022 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 6652/2022 (O-XXXIX R-4 of CPC), I.A. 9706/2022 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 9816/2022 (O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 12533/2022 (O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC)

HARMEET KAUR SINGH Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Tanima Gaur, Advocate.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. V.K. Tandon, Advocate for D-1 along with D-1.
Ms. Roshni Singh and Mr. Aviral Chandra, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Madav Gupta, proxy counsel for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
12.10.2022

%

1. Counsels for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. List on 23rd January, 2023.
3. In the meanwhile, it is directed that the defendant no.2 shall not cause any interference in the ingress and egress of the defendant no.1 in any



portion of the suit property.

OCTOBER 12, 2022
at

AMIT BANSAL, J.