



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1129/2015
HARMEET KAUR SINGH Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.Rinku
Tiwary & Ms.Perna Tandon, Advs.
for D-1 along with D-1 in person.
Mr.Dhruva Bhagat, Ms.Roshni &
Mr.Aviral Chandra, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

16.12.2022

I.A. 21527-28/2022

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Dhruva Bhagat, learned counsel, on behalf of the defendant no.2.
3. Let notice of these applications be served on the remaining parties to the suit as well, through their respective counsels, returnable on 13th January, 2023.
4. Reply be filed by the non-applicants within a period of two weeks of receipt of the notice.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022/rv/kp