



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A. 8520/2015, 12539/2015,
13949/2015, 17568/2019, 17569/2019, 5114/2022, 6652/2022,
9706/2022, 9816/2022, 12533/2022, 21527/2022, 21528/2022,
22165/2022

HARMEET KAUR SINGHPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Rohit Choudhry, Adv.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr.Vivek Kr.Tandon, Adv. for
D-1 with D-1 in person.
Mr.Dhruva Bhagat, Ms.Ashma
Bhagat, Ms.Roshni, Advs. for
D-2.
Mr.Samar Bansal, Mr.Kaustubh
Chaturvedi, Mr.Vedant Kapur,
Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
23.08.2024

The parties could not arrive at an amicable settlement before the
Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

List for hearing on the pending applications/further proceedings
on 22nd November, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
AUGUST 23, 2024/Arya/DG
Click here to check corrigendum, if any