



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A. 8520/2015, I.A. 12539/2015, I.A. 13949/2015, I.A. 17568-17569/2019, I.A. 5114/2022, I.A. 6652/2022, I.A. 9706/2022, I.A. 9816/2022, I.A. 12533/2022, I.A. 21527-21528/2022, I.A. 22165/2022
HARMEET KAUR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Choudhry, Advocate.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Perna Tandon, Mr. Mayank Tiwari, Mr. Harshit Gahlot, Advocates for Defendant No.1
Mr. Dhruva, Advocate for Defendant No.2
Mr. Kaustubh Chaturvedi, Advocate for Defendant No.3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **16.12.2024**

1. It is stated by learned Counsel for the Defendants express hope that the matter would be settled and an application under Order XXIII Rule 3 CPC would be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 13.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024

hsk