



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A. 8520/2015, I.A. 12539/2015, I.A. 13949/2015, I.A. 17568/2019, I.A. 17569/2019, I.A. 5114/2022, I.A. 6652/2022, I.A. 9706/2022, I.A. 9816/2022, I.A. 12533/2022, I.A. 21527/2022, I.A. 21528/2022 & I.A. 22165/2022
HARMEET KAUR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Choudhry and Ms. Preeti Kohli, Advocates.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Mamta Tandon, Ms. Prerna Tandon, Advocates with Defendant No.1 in-person.

Mr. Dhruva Bhagat, Advocate for Defendant No.2

Mr. Samar Bansal and Mr. Vedant Kapur, Advocates for Defendant No. 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.3 states that talks are still on between the Counsel for the parties and efforts are being made to bring in a builder/buyer who can take over the properties. This Court is inclined to grant one more opportunity for this purpose.

2. The parties are directed to meet at the office of Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, learned Counsel for Respondent No.1, on 16.01.2025 at a mutually convenient time.



3. List on 31.01.2025 for further proceedings.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 13, 2025

hsk