



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.A. 8520/2015, 12539/2015, 134949/2015,
17568-69/2019, 5114/2022, 6652/2022, 9706/2022, 9816/2022,
12533/2022, 21527-28/2022, 22165/2022

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Choudhry and Ms. Preeti
Kohli, Advocates.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashim Vacher, Senior Advocate
with Mr. V.K. Tandon, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Dhruva Bhagat, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

List on 08.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2025/YA

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:03:00