



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015 & I.As. 8520/2015, 12539/2015, 13949/2015,
17568/2019, 17569/2019, 5114/2022, 6652/2022, 9706/2022,
9816/2022, 12533/2022, 21527/2022, 21528/2022, 22165/2022
HARMEET KAUR SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Choudhary and Ms. Preeti
Kohli, Advocates.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Vinayak Uniyal, Mr Vivek Kumar
Tandon and Ms. Saiba M. Rajpal, Advocates for
D-1.

Mr. Dhruva Bhagat and Mr. Yugam Jain,
Advocates for D-2.

Mr. Samar Bansal, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
08.08.2025

List before another Bench on 01.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 8, 2025
S.Sharma