



\$~O-82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015 and I.A. 8520/2015, I.A. 12539/2015, I.A. 13949/2015, I.A. 17568/2019, I.A. 17569/2019, I.A. 5114/2022, I.A. 6652/2022, I.A. 9706/2022, I.A. 9816/2022, I.A. 12533/2022, I.A. 21527/2022, I.A. 21528/2022, I.A. 22165/2022

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Counsel (*appearance not given*).

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Ashim Vaccher and Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advs for D-1.
Mr. Dhruva Bhagat, Adv for D-2.
Mr. Samar Bansal and Mr. Vedant Kapur, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

1. This matter has been listed before this Court on transfer.
2. List this matter on 14.10.2025 to enable the parties to make their submissions.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 01, 2025

Aks/mj