



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1129/2015**

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Choudhary and Ms. Preeti Kohli, Advocates.

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhruva Bhagat, Advocate for D2.
Mr. Vedant Kapur and Ms. Anshika Saxena,
Advocates ofr D3.

Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Mr. Anant Nigam, Mr. Harsh Sethi and Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advocates for applicant in IA. 8884/2026

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

I.A. 8884/2026 (Application under Section 151 on behalf of the applicant / M/s. RSDR Builders Pvt. Ltd.)

At request of Ms. Akanksha Kaul, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant, re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 2, 2026/jg