



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1129/2015, I.A. 8520/2015, I.A. 12539/2015, I.A. 13949/2015, I.A. 17568/2019, I.A. 17569/2019, I.A. 5114/2022, I.A. 6652/2022, I.A. 9706/2022, I.A. 9816/2022, I.A. 12533/2022, I.A. 21527/2022, I.A. 21528/2022, I.A. 22165/2022 & I.A. 8884/2026

HARMEET KAUR SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Preeti, Adv. (through VC).

versus

KIMMI BRARA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Ms. Pooja Giri, Mr. Aryan Narula & Ms. Udit Uttam, Advs for D-1.
Mr. Dhruva Bhagat, Adv. for D-2.
Mr. Samar Bansal, Senior Adv. with Mr. Vedant Kapur & Ms. Anshika Saxena, Advs. for D-3.
Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam & Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advs. for applicant in I.A. 8884/2026.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

13.07.2026

1. The dispute pertains *inter se* the family members. There have been attempts to settle the matter outside the court.
2. To make an attempt to save relations to an extent possible, let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre of this court on 03.08.2026 in



hybrid mode, if so required.

3. Put up before Court on 29.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 13, 2026/‘JK’